
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
FOR THE STATE OF KANSAS 

In the matter of the application of Canaday Oil  ) Docket No. 26-CONS-3053-CEXC 
Corporation for an exception to the 10-year time ) 
limitation of K.A.R. 82-3-111 Northwest Quarter ) 
(NW4), Southeast Quarter (SE4), Northwest  ) CONSERVATION DIVISION 
Quarter (NW4), Northwest Quarter (NW) of  ) 
Section 17, Township 30 South, Range 24 West ) 
Clark County, Kansas. )  License No: 5303 
________________________________________ ) 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

COMES NOW, Robert Eisenhauer of Johnston, Eisenhauer, Eisenhauer & Lynch, LLC. 

Pratt, Kansas, and hereby enters his appearance as counsel of record in this proceeding for and 

on behalf of Karen Lee Byerley, Trustee of the Karen Lee Byerley Revocable Trust dated July 1, 

2019 and Louise Ann West. 

Respectfully submitted, 

JOHNSTON, EISENHAUER, EISENHAUER 
 & LYNCH, LLC. 

By: /s/ Robert Eisenhauer 
Robert Eisenhauer, #10835 
For the Firm 
113 E. Third - P.O. Box 825 
Pratt, KS  67124 
(620) 672-5533
johnston.eisenhauer@gmail.com

202509150921272874
Filed Date: 09/15/2025

State Corporation Commission
of Kansas
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

26-CONS-3053-CEXC 
 

I, the undersigned, certify that a true copy of the attached Entry of Appearance has been 
served to the following by means of first-class mail and/or electronic service on September 15, 
2025. 
 
CHRIS  MILLARD 
CANADAY OIL CORPORATION  
2407 SAINT ANDREW ST 
GODDARD, KS  67052-8488 
gcanaday@sbcglobal.net 
 
MICHAEL  MAIER 
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION  
DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 1 
210 E. FRONTVIEW SUITE A 
DODGE CITY, KS  67801 
Michael.Maier@ks.gov 
 
KELCEY  MARSH, LITIGATION COUNSEL 
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION  
CENTRAL OFFICE 
266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 
WICHITA, KS  67202-1513 
Kelcey.Marsh@ks.gov 
 
ROBYN  STALKFLEET, ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION  
DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 1 
210 E. FRONTVIEW SUITE A 
DODGE CITY, KS  67801 
Robyn.Stalkfleet@ks.gov 
 
KENNY  SULLIVAN, DISTRICT #1 SUPERVISOR 
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION  
DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 1 
210 E. FRONTVIEW SUITE A 
DODGE CITY, KS  67801 
Kenny.Sullivan@ks.gov 
      By: /s/ Robert Eisenhauer   
       Robert Eisenhauer, #10835 




